“The Devmountain offerings reported here have undergone programmatic and curricular changes. The students represented in
this report were enrolled in the former versions of these programs.”

- Complete all course requirements (coursework and projects)
-Receive a "Pass" status

What is the graduation rate of the program?

1. Total Employed in in-field positions

2. Total Employed in other positions

62.5%

School Name Devmountain
Campus Location Dallas

Program Name Web Development Immersive
Program Tuition $11,900

Reporting Period 7/1/2019 12/31/2019
Published Course Length (in days, including weekends and holidays) 105

Graduates Included in Report 52
Non-Reporting Graduates Not Included in Outcomes Data 12

Gaduate outcomes verifed by Linkedin 14 26.92%

91.2%

90 days 180 days 180+ days

77.5% 80.0%

3. Not employed

Overall Web Programs (Utah, Dallas, Phoenix) Average Salary

$55,960
$51,800
$25
$25
$57,275.20

Web Programs Value (Cost vs First Salary Average)

$11,900 / $57,275.20

Percentage of job obtainers who reported salaries

25.0%

Other 29.0%
Web Developer 22.6%
Developer 19.4%
Software Engineer 16.1%

Software Developer

6.5%




