"The Devmountain offerings reported here have undergone programmatic and curricular changes. The students represented in this report were enrolled in the former versions of these programs."

I. Report Information				
School Name	Devmountain			
Campus Location	Dallas			
Program Name	Web Development Immersive			
Program Tuition	\$11,900			
Reporting Period	7/1/2019 12/31/2019			
Published Course Length (in days, including weekends and holidays)		105		
Graduates Included in Report	52			
Non-Reporting Graduates Not Included in Outcomes Data	12			
Gaduate outcomes verifed by Linkedin	14	26.92%		
II. Graduation Requirements				
 Complete all course requirements (coursework and projects) Receive a "Pass" status 				
III. Graduation Data				
What is the graduation rate of the program?	91.2%			
IV. What were the employment results for graduates?	90 days	180 days	180+ days	
1. Total Employed in in-field positions	62.5%	77.5%	80.0%	
2. Total Employed in other positions	10.0%	15.0%	15.0%	
3. Not employed	27.5%	7.5%	5.0%	
What is the average annual base salary of graduates?	\$55,960			
What is the median annual base salary of graduates?	\$51,800			
What is the average hourly wage of short-term and/or contract work?	\$25			
What is the median hourly wage of short-term and/or contract work?	\$25			
Overall Web Programs (Utah, Dallas, Phoenix) Average Salary	\$57,275.20			
Web Programs Value (Cost vs First Salary Average)	\$11,900 / \$57,275.20			
Percentage of job obtainers who reported salaries	25.0%			
V. What were the most frequent job titles for graduates?				
Other	29.0%			
Web Developer		22.6%		
Developer	19.4%			
Software Engineer	16.1%			
Software Developer	6.5%			